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Re-entry Program Provider Directory 
 

Colonial Comm. Corr. Transitional Services 

4093 Ironbound Rd., Suite B 

Williamsburg, VA 23188 

Phone: (757) 564-2311, FAX: (757) 229-8963 

Email:  hal.diggs@jamescitycountyva.gov  

Contact:   Hal Diggs, Director 

Area Served Charles City, James City, New 

Kent, Poquoson, Williamsburg 

and York 

Institutions: Virginia Peninsula Regional Jail 

 

 

Northern Neck Reg. Jail Reentry & 

Transition Services 

P.O. Box 1090 

Warsaw, VA 22572 

Phone: (804) 333-6005; Fax:  (804) 333-6029 

email:   awalker@nnrj.state.va.us  

           jsegar@nnrj.state.va.us  

 

 

 

Contact: Auriel Walker, Director 

 Jamie Segar, Case Manager 

Area Served: Essex (post-release only), 

 Lancaster (post-release only, 

 Northumberland, Richmond Co., 

 and Westmoreland 

Institutions: Northern Neck Reg. Jail 

 

Northwestern Regional Adult Detention 

Center 

143 Fort Collier Road 

Winchester, VA 22603 

Phone:(540) 535-3851, Fax:  540-524-6192 

Email: jwhitley@fcva.us 

krodri@fcva.us 

  

 

Contact: Kimberly Rodrigue, 

Programs/Re-Entry Coordinator 

 James Whitley, Superintendent 

Area Served: Clarke, Fauquier, Frederick, 

Winchester  

Institutions: Northwestern Regional Adult 

Detention Center 

 

OAR-Arlington, Alexandria, Falls Church 

1400 N. Uhle Street, Suite 704 

Arlington, VA 22201 

Phone:  (703) 228-7030; Fax:  (703) 228-3981 

email:  ejones@oaronline.org 

ksteinbruck@oaronline.org 

 

 

Contact:  Elizabeth Jones, Executive 

 Director 

 Katy Steinbruck, Director of 

 Programs 

Area Served Arlington, City of Alexandria, 

 and City of Falls Church 

Institutions: Jails in Alexandria & Arlington, 

and individuals returning from 

Coffeewood Correctional Ctr., 

Haynesville Correctional Ctr. and 

Sussex II and other Depart. of 

Corrections Facilities 

 

OAR-Fairfax 

10640 Page Avenue, Suite 250 

Fairfax, VA 22030-4015 

Phone:  (703) 246-3033; Fax:  (703) 273-7554 

Email:  doverton@oarnova.org  

dhayden@oarnova.org   

 

  

Contact: Derwin Overton, Executive  

  Director 

 Dana Hayden, Director of 

Programs 

Area Served: Counties of Fairfax, Loudoun, 

 Prince William; Cities of Fairfax 

 and Manassas 

Institutions: Fairfax : Adult Detention Ctr & 

Alternative Incarceration Branch,  
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Loudoun : Adult Detention Ctr. & 

Work Release Ctr., Prince 

William : Adult Detention Ctr.  

 

OAR-Jefferson Area 

750 Harris St., Suite 207 

Charlottesville, VA 22903 

Phone: (434) 296-2441; Fax:  (434) 979-4038 

email:  psmith@oar-jacc.org  

rcarew@oar-jacc.org  

gspry@oar-jacc.org 

 

Contact: Pat Smith, Executive Director 

 Ross Carew, Asst. Director 

 Gary Spry, Reentry Program 

 Mgr. 

Area Served: Counties of Albemarle, Fluvanna, 

 Greene, Louisa, Madison, Orange 

& Nelson, City of Charlottesville 

Institutions: Albemarle/Charlottesville Reg. 

 Jail, Central Virginia Reg. Jail,  

 Piedmont Halfway House 

 

 

OAR-Richmond 

3111 West Clay Street 

Richmond, VA 23230 

Phone: (804) 643-2746; Fax: (804) 643-1187 

email:  sdimick@oarric.org   

website:  http://www.oarric.org/  

 

 

 

 

Contact: Sara Conlon Dimick, Executive 

  Director 

Area Served: Cities of Colonial Heights, 

 Dinwiddie, Hopewell, Petersburg; 

 Richmond; Town of Ashland; 

 Counties of Caroline, 

 Chesterfield, Goochland, 

 Hanover, Henrico, New Kent 

Institutions: Jails in Chesterfield & Henrico 

 Counties, & Richmond City 

 Henrico Co. Regional Jail 

 and Pamunkey Regional Jail; 

 Deep Meadow, Fluvanna, 

 Powhatan Correctional Centers 

 and Virginia Correctional Center 

 for Women 

 

 

STEP-UP, Inc. 

5900 E. Virginia Beach Blvd., Suite 102 

Norfolk, VA 23502 

Phone:  (757) 588-3151; Fax:  (757) 587-4507 

Email:  sbrandt@stepupincorporated.org  

 

 

 

Contact: Sandra Brandt, Executive  

  Director 

Area Served: Cities of Chesapeake, Franklin, 

 Hampton, Newport News, 

 Norfolk, Portsmouth, Suffolk 

 and Virginia Beach, Wakefield; 

 Counties of Accomack, Isle of 

 Wight, Northampton, 

 Southampton, Surry and Sussex 

Institutions: Brunswick, Deerfield, Virginia 

Correctional Center for Women, 

Greensville, Haynesville, Indian 

Creek, St. Brides, Sussex I and II; 

Jails in Chesapeake, Hampton, 

 Newport News, Norfolk, 

Portsmouth & Virginia Beach & 

Williamsburg 
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Virginia CARES, Inc. 

108 Henry St., NW, 3rd floor 

Roanoke, VA 24016 

Phone:  (540) 342-9344; Fax:  (540) 342-9427 

Email: afisher@vacares.org  

awest@vacares.org  

 

 

 

 

Contact: Ann Fisher, Executive  

 Director 

  Anthony West, Chief  

  Operations Officer 

Cities/Towns: Abingdon, Bedford, 

Blacksburg, Bristol, 

Christiansburg, Clifton 

Forge, Covington,  

Fredericksburg, Hampton, 

Lynchburg,  Newport News, 

Petersburg, Radford, 

Roanoke, Rocky Mount, 

Salem and Warrenton 

Counties of: Alleghany, Amherst, 

Appomattox, Bedford, 

Botetourt, Buchanan, 

Buckingham, Campbell, 

Craig, Dickenson, Fauquier, 

Floyd, Franklin, Frederick, 

Giles, Henry, Montgomery, 

Prince George, Pulaski,  

Roanoke, Rockbridge, Scott, 

Tazewell, Washington, and 

Wise 

Institutions: Appalachian Detention 

Center, Augusta, Botetourt 

Unit #25, Brunswick, 

Buckingham, Cold Springs, 

Fluvanna,  Patrick Henry 

Unit #28, Petersburg Federal 

Prison, Tazewell Unit #31, 

Wise Unit #18 

Local Jails Served: Fauquier, Hampton, 

 Lynchburg, Newport News, 

 Salem and Roanoke  

Regional Jails: Blue Ridge, Duffield, 

 Hampton Roads, New River 

 Valley, Piedmont and 

 Western Virginia. 
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